

Chief Executive: Jonathan Cowie

Reply to

Governance team

CityWest Homes 21 Grosvenor Place

London SW1X 7EA

Tel

020-7245-2298

Fax

020-7245-2062

E-mail

governance@cwh.org.uk

Date

13 August 2015

Dear Mr Evans,

Re: Request for Freedom of Information: Ref 13598

Thank you for your Freedom of Information (FOI) request.

You have requested the following information:

1. Have you undertaken a TM44 Air Conditioning Assessments?

CityWest Homes has not undertaken a TM44 Air Conditioning Assessments.

2. Who is the responsible person for ensuring that your buildings are surveyed and assessed, please provide the name, address, email address and telephone number of the responsible person.

The person responsible for ensuring that CityWest Homes' buildings are surveyed and assessed is Martin Skidmore. His contact details are: 21 Grosvenor Place London SW1X 7EA, mskidmore@cwh.org.uk, 0207 245 2182.

3. If your TM44 Air Conditioning Assessments Certificates are in place, what is their expiry date?

This information is not applicable.

4. What was the order value of the works placed with the Company which undertook the work?

This information is not applicable.

5. Provide a breakdown of the price per building if available.

This information is not applicable.









6. How many Certificates were produced?

This information is not applicable.

7. Was the Assessor independent as required under the Regulations?

This information is not applicable.

8. Name the Assessor organisation.

This information is not applicable.

I hope the above information is satisfactory. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Spomenka Bellottie

Company Secretarial Assistant

CityWest Homes Ltd





